TAMIL NADU FOREST DEPARTMENT

From
Thiru Syed Muzammil Abbas, IFS.,
Principal Chief Conservator of Forests,

(Head of Forest Force), Panagal Maaligai, Saidapet, Chennai - 600 015. To

The Additional Chief Secretary to Government,

Environment, Climate Change and

Forest Department,

Secretariat, Chennai 600 009.

Ref. No. TS4/13226/2021 dated. 27.07.2022

Madam,

Sub: Forest – Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 – Trichy Circle / Ariyalur division – Proposal for diversion of 0.0768 ha of forest land for erection of 11 KV feeder (HT) EB posts from Ayyur to Pukkuzhi Village via Silambur across Kanguli Reserved Forests and Tirukkonam Reserved Forests – Online proposal submission by the User Agency i.e., TANGEDCO – Reg.

Ref: 1. Online application uploaded by the User Agency – The Asst. Engineer TANGEDCO, Ariyalur District dated.24.05.2020. (FP/TN/OTHERS/45416/2020)

- 2. Government letter No. 22809/FR-10/2021-1, dt. 09.02.2022 communicated in PCCF's Endt. No. 13226/2020/TS4 dated 11.02.2022
- 3. Compliance report uploaded by the user agency on 02.06.2022.
- 4. PCCF ref.No:13226/2020 TS4 dated 03.06.2022
- 5. District Forest Officer ,Ariyalur Ref.No:1814/2022/D dated 29.06.2022
- 6. Chief Conservator of Forests, Trichy C.No:1164/2021/D dated 05.07.2022.

I wish to furnish herewith the Compliance report on Stage I approval accorded by the Government vide reference 2nd cited for the diversion of 0.0768 ha of forest land for erection of 11 KV feeder (HT) EB posts from Ayyur to Pukkuzhi Village via Silambur across Kanguli Reserved Forests and Tirukkonam Reserved Forests in Ariyalur District.

SI. No	Condition Stipulated by the State Government	Compliance Status
(i)	The legal status of the land shall remain unchanged and shall remain as Reserved Forests.	The Legal Status of land will remain as Reserved Forests under section 16 of Tamil Nadu Forest Act 1882. A combined undertaking furnished by the user agency is enclosed.

(ii)	The demonstrate full	1
	The demarcation of the proposed forest area shall be carried out by erecting 4 feet height cement concrete pillars duly numbered erected at an interval of 20 mts at the cost of User Agency.	TANGEDCO undertake the demarcation of the proposed forest area. The demarcation work will be carried out by erecting 4 feet height cement concrete pillars duly numbered erected at an interval of 20 meters at their cost. A combined undertaking furnished by the user agency is enclosed.
(iii)	The User Agency shall pay the Net Present value of the diverted forest area at the rates stipulated by Ministry of Environment, Climate Change and forests from time to time as per the orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court Order dated 28.03.2008 and 09.05.2008 in IA Nos.826 in 566 with related IAs in Writ Petition (Civil) No.202/1995.	As per Government of India, Ministry of Environment, Forests and Climate Change, (FC Division) New Delhi file No.5-3/2011 FC Vol(I) dated 06.01.2022, the proposed Forest area to be diverted for erection of 11KV feeder line has been exempted from the payment of Net present value.
(iv)	The fund from the User Agency towards NPV and Compensatory Afforestation under this project shall be deposited by generation challan from the Ministry's online web portal. UTR No. and date should be furnished.	The compensatory Afforestation amount of Rs.139498/- deposited through RTGS/NEFT in favour of "TAMILNADU CAMPA" payable at UNION BANK OF INDIA , NEW DELHI vie UTR no.DKP098220163297380 dated 06.04.2022 .Copy of Challan enclosed.
(v)	The Additional amount of the Net Present Value (NPV) of the diverted forest land if any becoming due after revision of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in future shall by charged by the State Government from the User Agency. The User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to the effect.	The TANGEDCO undertake to pay the additional amount of the Net present value which will be fixed as per the guidelines of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India as fixed by Forest Department in future A combined undertaking furnished by the user agency is enclosed.
(vi)	The User Agency shall be responsible for any loss to Flora and Fauna in the surroundings and shall take all possible measures to conserve the same.	Due to TANGEDCO activities, there will be no loss to Flora and Fauna, and TANGEDCO shall take all possible measures to conserve the same. A combined undertaking furnished by the user agency is enclosed.
(vii)	The forest land shall not be used for any other purpose other than that specified in the proposal.	The Forest land diverted to TANGEDCO shall not be used for any other purpose other than the specified one in the proposal. A combined undertaking furnished by the user agency is enclosed.
(viii)	The lease rent should be realized from the User Agency	The lease rent fixed by the Forest
		Department as per G.O.Ms.272 E&F

	as per G.O.Ms.No.272, E&F (FR.XIII) dept dated 15.04.1991.	(FR.III) Department dated 15.04.1991, shall be paid by the TANGEDCO and execute an agreement with the District Forest Officer and provide necessary under taking that lease rent will be paid by the TANGEDCO every year till the date of expiry of the lease. A combined undertaking furnished by the user agency is enclosed.
(ix)	The period of lease is 20 years.	The TANGEDCO undertakes to agree for lease period of 20 years.
(x)	The User Agency should send renewal proposal one year before expiry of lease.	The TANGEDCO undertake to apply renewal proposal one year before expiry of lease period with the State Forest Department. A combined undertaking furnished by the user agency is enclosed.
(xi)	The Chief Conservator of Forests and District Forest Officer may impose any other condition in the interest of conservation/protection land development of forests.	The TANGEDCO undertakes to agree that the District Forest Officer may impose any other condition in the interest of conservation/ Protection and development of Forests. A combined undertaking furnished by the user agency is enclosed.

The compliance report was verified and all conditions are complied by the user agency.

Since the conditions stipulated in the Government letter 2nd cited have been full filled by the User Agency, I request that Stage - II final approval for diversion of 0.0768 ha of forest land for erection of 11 KV feeder (HT) EB posts from Ayyur to Pukkuzhi Village via Silambur across Kanguli Reserved Forests and Tirukkonam Reserved Forests in Ariyalur District in favour of TANGEDCO, Ariyalur for a period of 20 years may be issued and communicated early.

Encl: as above

Yours faithfully,

for Principal Chief Conservator of Forests

(Head of Forest Force)`

TS4

TAMIL NADU FOREST DEPARTMENT

From:

To:

Thiru.N.Satheesh,I.F.S., Chief Conservator of Forests, Tiruchirappalli Circle, Tiruchirappalli - 620 023. E.mail:ccftrichycircle@gmail.com

The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, [Head of Forest Force], Chennai-15.

2022 5-10: Sir

C. No. 1164 /2021/D Dated: 05.07.2022.

Sub

Forests – Forest (Conservation) Act 1980-Trichy Circle / Ariyalur Forest Division – Diversion of 0.0768 Ha of Forest Land for erection of 11 KV feeder (HT EB Posts form Ayyur to Pukkuzhil Village Via Silambur across Kanguli Reserved Forests and Tirukonam Reserved Forest in favour of TABGEDGO – State Government's in Principle approval (Stage-I) – Accorded – Submission of compliance repost – Regarding.

Ref

- 1. Online application uploaded by the User Agency (i.e) Assistant Engineer, TANGEDGO, South Andimadam online Proposal No.FP/TN/OTHERS/45416/2020 Dated 16.05.2020.
- 2. Government Letter No.22809/FR-10-2021 Dated 09.02.2022.
- 3. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Chennai Ref.No.TS4/13226/2020 Dated. 03.06.2022.
- 4. District Forest Officer Ariyalur ref No.1814/2022/D dated 29.06.2022

With reference to the above, I submit that the Compliance report submitted by the District Forest Officer Ariyalur mentioned in the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests reference 3nd cited and I submit herewith the compliance report and undertaking certificates for Diversion of 0.0768 Ha of Forest Land for erection of 11 KV feeder (HT EB Posts form Ayyur to Pukkuzhil Village Via Silambur across Kanguli Reserved Forests and Tirukonam Reserved Forest in favour of TABGEDGO, South Andimadam.

Hence this proposal may be recommended for final approval.

Encl: As above.

Yours faithfully, Sd/-N.Satheesh, Chief Conservator of Forests, Trichirappalli

/t.c.b.o./

9. 20 910 1 1/22 Senior Draughting Officer

TAMIL NADU FOREST DEPARTMENT

From:

Thiru.R.Guganesh,
District Forest Officer (I/C),
Ariyalur Forest Division,
Ariyalur.

To:

The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (HoFF),
Panagal Building, Saidapet,
Chennai – 15

(Through the Chief Conservator of Forests, Trichy Circle, Trichy)

C.No. 1814/2022/ D Dated: .06.2022

Sir,

Sub: Forests – Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 – Trichy Circle / Ariyalur Forest Division – Diversion of 0.0768 Ha of Forest Land for erection of 11 KV feeder (HT) EB posts from Ayyur to Pukkuzhi village via silambur across Kanguli Reserved Forests and Tirukonam Reserved Forest in favour of TANGEDGO – State Government's in principle approval (Stage-I) – Accorded – Submission of Compliance report – Regarding.

Ref: 1. Online application uploaded by the User Agency (i.e) Assistant Engineer, TANGEDGO, South Andimadam Online Proposal No.FP/TN/OTHERS/45416/2020 Dated:16.05.2020.

2. Government Letter No.22809/FR-10/2021 Dated: 09.02.2022.

- 3. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Chennai Ref.No.13226/2020 Dated:11.02.2022.
- 4. Assistant Engineer, TANGEDGO, South Andimadam Lr.No.AE/O&M/S/ANDM/F.Forest/D.No.373 Dated: 29.04.2022
- 5. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Chennai Ref.No.TS4/13226/2020 Dated: 03.06.2022

With reference to the above subject and the letter 2nd and 3rd reference cited, I submit herewith the compliance report called in the 5th reference cited in 4 copies on the conditions stipulated in the Stage-I in-principal approval accorded by the Government of Tamil Nadu for diversion of 0.0768 Ha Forest land in Kangulizhi Reserved Forest and Thirukonam Reserved Forests of Ariyalur Forest Division for providing electricity to around 10 villages in Ariyalur District in favour of Assistant Engineer, TANGEDGO, South Andimadam. The user agency has fulfilled all the conditions stipulated by the Government of Tamil Nadu in the Stage-I in-principal approval and submitted the Compliance report vide 5th cited with necessary undertaking certificates. Hence, this proposal may be recommended for final approval.

S.No.	Conditions stipulated by the Government of India	Compliance on conditions
1.	The legal status of the land shall remain unchanged and shall remain as Reserved Forests.	The User Agency has provided Undertaking Certificate that the legal status of the land shall remain as Reserved Forest and will not be changed.
2.	The demarcation of the proposed forest area shall be carried out by erecting 4 feet height cement concrete pillars duly numbered at an interval of 20 mts at the cost of User Agency.	The User Agency has provided Undertaking Certificate that the demarcation of the proposed forest area shall be carried out by erecting 4 feet height cement concrete pillars duly numbered at an interval of 20 mts at the cost of User Agency.
3.	The User Agency shall pay the Net Present Value of the diverted forest area at the rates stipulated by the Ministry of Environment and Forests from time to time, as per the orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court Order Dated: 28.03.2008 and 09.05.2008 in IA Nos. 826 in 566 with related IAS in Writ Petition (Civil) No. 202/1995.	present value.
4.	The fund from the User Agency towards NPV and Compensatory Afforestation under this project shall be deposited by generating challan from the Ministry's online web portal. UTR No. and dated should be furnished.	the proposed forest area (Rs.1,39,498/- One lakhs Thirty Nine Thousand Four Hundred and Ninety Eight Only) by generating challan from the Ministry's online web portal. The UTR No and date furnished below. UTR No.DKP098220163297380 dated.06.04.2022. The copy of the challan is enclosed herewith.
5.	The additional amount of the New Present Value (NPV) of the diverted forest land if any, becoming duafter revision of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India future shall be charged by the State Government from the User Agency The User Agency shall furnish a undertaking to the effect.	Additional amount of the Net Present Value (NPV) of the diverted forest land if any becoming due after revision of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in future shall be charged by the



S.No.	Conditions stipulated by the Government of India	Compliance on conditions
6.	The User Agency shall be responsible for any loss to Flora and Fauna in the surrounding and shall take all possible measures to conserve the same.	The User Agency has provided Undertaking Certificate that there will not be any loss to Flora and Fauna in the surroundings and TWAD shall take all possible measures to conserve the same.
7.	The forest land shall not be used for any other purpose other than that specified in the proposal.	The User Agency has provided Undertaking Certificate that the forest land shall not be used for any other purpose other than that specified one in the proposal.
8.	The lease rent should be realized from the User Agency as per G.O.Ms.No.272 E&F (FR.III) Dept. Dated: 15.04.1991 and subsequent changes.	The User Agency has provided Undertaking Certificate to pay the cost towards lease rent fixed by the Forest Department at the time of sanction along with any escalation of the Forest land to be diverted for the above project in future for the entire project period.
9.	The period of lease is 20 years	The User Agency has undertakes to agree for lease period of 20 years.
10.	The User Agency should send renewal proposal one year before expiry of lease.	The User Agency has provided Undertaking Certificate to apply renewal proposal before 6 months of expiry of lease with the State Forest Department.
11.	The Chief Conservator of Forests and District Forest Officer may impose any other condition in the interest of conservation/ protection and development of Forests.	The User Agency has provided Undertaking Certificate that the District Forest Officer may impose any other condition in the interest of conservation/protection and development of Forests.

Enclosure: As stated above.

Yours Faithfully

District Forest Officer, Ariyalur Forest Division,

Ariyalur.

Copy submitted to the Chief Conservator of Forests, Trichy Circle for favour of kind information.

Copy communicated to the Regional Manager, TAFCORN, Vriddhachalam for information.

Copy communicated to the Assistant Engineer, TANGEDGO, South Andimadam for information.

Copy communicated to the Forest Range Officer, Ariyalur Range for information.

UNDERTAKING CERTIFICATE

- 1) Undertaking that the legal status of land will be continue in Forest land and remain as Reserved Forest under section 16 of Tamilnadu Forest act 1882.
- 2) Undertaking that the demarcation of the proposed forest land shall be carried out by erecting 4 feet height cement concrete pillars duly numbered and erected at an interval of 20 meters at their cost.
- 3) Undertaking to pay the NET present value of the diverted forest land at the rate stipulated by the Ministry of Environment and Forest from time to time, as per the orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court Order dated 28.03.2008 and 09.05.2008 in IA Nos. 826 in 566 with related IAs in Writ Petition (Civil) No.202/1995.
- 4) Undertaking to pay the additional amount of the Net Present Value of the diverted forest land if any becoming due after revision of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in future shall be charged by the State Government.
- 5) Undertaking that there will not be any loss to Flora and Fauna in the surroundings and TANGEDCO shall take all possible measures to conserve the same.
- 6) Undertaking that the Forest land diverted to TANGEDCO purpose, shall not be used for any other purpose other than the specified one in the proposal.
- 7) Undertaking to pay the cost towards lease rent as fixed by the Forest Department at the time of sanction along with any escalation of the forest land to be diverted for the above project in future for the entire project period.
- 8) Undertaking that the District Forest Officer may impose any other condition in the interest of conservation/Production and development of Forests.

9) Undertaking to apply renewal proposal before one year of expiry of lease with the State Forest Department.

Assistant Engineer,

Operation&Maintenance, Andimadam/ South Section.

DISTRICT FOREST OFFICER ARIYALUR FOREST DIVISION

946 Ps

29 6302



NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 06-04-2022

Agency Name.	TANGEDCO SOUTH ANDIMADAM ARIYALUR DISTRICT
Application No.	19945416749
MoEF/SG File No.	TN 042 2021
Location.	TAMILNADU
Address.	Tangedco South Andimadam Ariyalur DistrictAriyalur
Amount(in Rs)	139498/-

Amount in Words One Lakh Thirty-Nine Thousand Four Hundred and Ninety Eight Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details:

Beneficiary Name:	TAMILNADU CAMPA
IFSC Code:	UBIN0903710
Pay to Account No.	1508719945416749 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -110003

· This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

BANK COPY







NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 06-04-2022

Agency Name.	TANGEDCO SOUTH ANDIMADAM ARIYALUR DISTRICT
Application No.	19945416749
MoEF/SG File No.	TN 042 2021
Location.	TAMILNADU
Address:	Tangedco South Andimadam Ariyalur District Ariyalur
Amount(in Rs)	139498/-

Amount in Words One Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Four Hundred and Ninety Eight Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details:

Beneficiary Name:	TAMILNADU CAMPA
IFSC Code:	UBIN0903710
Pay to Account No.	1508719945416749 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -110803

· This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

After making successful payment, User Agencies may send a line of confirmation through Email: helpdeskcampa@corpbank.co.in

Note:After making the required payment through challan, if the payment status has not been updated even after 7 working days, then kindly mail a copy of your challan with transaction date to Email: cb0371@unionbankofindia.com

UTR Ng : DKP098220163297381

: 06.04.22.

DISTRICT FOREST OFFICER ARIYALUR FOREST DIVISION

296-2020 18(6) 22

ASSISTANT ENGINEER Operation & Maintenance, 04 06 22, 12:01 TANGEDCO, South/ANDIMADAM-621 801



Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change Government of India



II:24:23 AM

m

🚜 My Account + My Proposals Environment Clearance + Only CRZ clearance + My Proposals Farest Clearance + My Proposals Witciffe Clearance + Help =

Online payment history made by User Agency under CAMPA

elp

Proposals received on or after 15th July 2014

GET LIST

PMINDIA

For any Technical support, Blease Contact EFCCID, NRC, New Delhi, monitoring-fo(as)mic(dot)in

> ∰ 4 ENG

11:24 AM 16-06-2022

個

s Contest Cwned, Updated and Maintained by Ministry of Erwicoment Forest and Climote Change, Government of India Islams & Conditions | Privacy Falicy | Copyright Policy | Hyperlinking Policy | Accessibility Statement | Disciolment Contact Us

data.gov(n)

india.gov.in

MeitY

Nype here to search

DISTRICT FOREST OFFICER
ARIYALUR FOREST DIVISION

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
Operation & Maintonance,
TANGEDCO,
TANGEDCO,
SomMANDIMADAM-821801





அரியலூர் வனச்சரகம், மேகைருப்பூர் - 621 707.

Signal of DISTRICT FOREST OF RICE.
ARIYALUR FOREST DIVISION
ARIYALUR 29.6.202

and to the ser







வளச்சரக அலுவலர் அரியலூர் வனச்சரகம், மேகைருப்பூர் - 621 707.

DISTRICT FOREST CAPICER
ARIYALUR FOREST BINISION
296.2000